adding health benefits among wider impact, other projects, other than Cheonggye Stream street, showed B/C
values of 1 or higher, which then ensure the feasibility of the project. The results of the analysis are shown in
Table 7 and Figure 2.

Table 7: Results of economic analysis (Basic plan)

Street B/C Ratio
Before applying wider impact After applying wider impact

Cheonggye Stream street 1.93 3.29
Mapo main street 0.47 1.35
Han river main street 0.73 2.45

Figure 2: Comparison of B/C values, before and after applying wider impact

In the case of Cheonggye Stream street, government can build a bicycle road without reducing the number of
lanes. Under these circumstances, the project can be implemented without reflecting the wider impact, such as
health benefits. However, other projects other than Cheonggye Stream street need to reduce the number of
existing roads, which requires a detailed analysis of the effects on public roads and bicycle paths. In such cases,
it is necessary to specifically estimate the effects of bicycle paths by reflecting the wider impact, such as health
benefits. In addition, the results of conducting the sensitivity analysis are shown in Table 8.

185

Table 8: The Result of sensitivity analysis (B/C ratio, basic plan)

 Cost Benefit
+30 % -30 % +30 % -30 %

Cheonggye Stream street 2.53 4.70 4.28 2.30
Mapo main street 1.04 1.93 1.75 0.94
Han river main street 1.89 3.50 3.19 1.72

4. Conclusions
Currently, various countries are focusing on solving urban traffic and environmental problems through the
introduction of eco-friendly transportation modes. However, the current Korean method of estimating benefits
alone lacks in terms of sufficient logic to consider the introduction of eco-friendly transportation. In this study,
health benefits were introduced among wider impact as a methodology for promoting eco-friendly transportation.
As a result, if wider impact was not reflected, B/C was lower than 1, but by reflecting it, the B/C was found to be
a higher than 1, which guarantee the feasibility of the project. Through this study, the goal was to raise the issue